
 

 

 

Weekly Economic Calendar  
for the week commencing 2 December 2019 

  

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analys is. 

Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 

• SN: Snapshot • Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

Weekly Economic Calendar – International 
•  

• Releases are as per local time 

 

 

Date Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last SN Market 

2 Mon ABS Business Indicators 

ABS Building Approvals 

 

ABS Mineral and Petroleum Exploration 

CoreLogic Monthly House Price Data 

SepQ-19 

Oct-19 

 

SepQ-19 

Nov-19 

- 

NSW res. building approvals 

Aus res. building approvals 

- 

Syd median house price 

Syd median unit price 

- 

%YoY 

%YoY 

- 

%YoY 

%YoY 

- 

- 22.6 

- 21.9 

- 

-0.7 

-4.8 

N 

Y 

 

N 

Y 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

3 Tue ABARES Crop Report 

ABS Balance of Payments 

ABS Government Finance Statistics 

RBA Interest Rate Decision 

Dec-19 

SepQ-19 

SepQ-19 

Dec-19 

- 

Aus current account balance 

- 

Cash rate 

- 

$b 

- 

% 

- 

5.9 

- 

0.75 

N 

Y 

N 

Y 

- 

6.0 

- 

0.75 

4 Wed ABS National Accounts SepQ-19 NSW GSP 

Aus GDP 

%YoY 

%YoY 

2.2 

1.4 

Y - 

1.6 

5 Thu ABS International Trade in Goods and 

Services 
 

ABS Retail Trade 

 

CoreLogic Weekly Auction Data 

Oct-19 

 

Oct-19 

 

1-Dec 

NSW goods exports/imports 

Aus goods exports/imports 

NSW nominal retail trade 

Aus nominal retail trade 

Syd auction clearance rate 

Aus auction clearance rate 

%YoY 

%YoY 

%YoY 

%YoY 

% 

% 

4.4/0.2 

2.9/-2.8 

1.3 

2.5 

76.0 

68.5 

Y 

 

Y 

 

Y 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

6 Fri - - - - - - - 

Date Day Release Period Unit Last Market 

2 Mon US ISM Manufacturing PMI Nov-19 Index 48.3 49.5 

3 Tue - - - - - 

4 Wed US ADP Employment Change 

Bank of Canada Interest Rate Decision 

US ISM Non-Manufacturing Index 

Nov-19 

4-Dec 

Nov-19 

‘000s 

% 

Index 

125 

1.75 

54.7 

140 

1.75 

54.5 

5 Thu Euro Area Retail Sales 

US Trade Balance 

US Factory Orders SA 

Oct-19 

Oct-19 

Oct-19 

%YoY 

$b 

%MoM 

3.1 

-52.5 

-0.6 

2.3 

-48.9 

0.1 

6 Fri Germany Industrial Production 

US Change in Non-farm Payrolls 

US Unemployment Rate 

US UoM Consumer Sentiment (Prel) 

Oct-19 

Nov-19 

Nov-19 

Dec-19 

%YoY 

‘000s 

% 

Index 

-4.3 

128 

3.6 

96.8 

-3.5 

190 

3.6 

97.0 


