

## **Weekly Economic Calendar**

for the week commencing 2 December 2019

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

## Weekly Economic Calendar - Australia

Date	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last	SN	Market
2	Mon ABS Business Indicators		SepQ-19	-	-	-	N	-
		ABS Building Approvals	Oct-19	NSW res. building approvals	%YoY	- 22.6	Υ	-
				Aus res. building approvals	%YoY	- 21.9		-
		ABS Mineral and Petroleum Exploration	SepQ-19	-	-	-	N	-
		CoreLogic Monthly House Price Data	Nov-19	Syd median house price	%YoY	-0.7	Υ	-
				Syd median unit price	%YoY	-4.8		-
3	Tue	ABARES Crop Report	Dec-19	-	-	-	N	-
		ABS Balance of Payments	SepQ-19	Aus current account balance	\$b	5.9	Υ	6.0
		ABS Government Finance Statistics	SepQ-19	-	-	-	N	-
		RBA Interest Rate Decision	Dec-19	Cash rate	%	0.75	Υ	0.75
4	Wed	ABS National Accounts	SepQ-19	NSW GSP	%YoY	2.2	Υ	-
				Aus GDP	%YoY	1.4		1.6
5	Thu	ABS International Trade in Goods and Services	Oct-19	NSW goods exports/imports	%YoY	4.4/0.2	Υ	-
				Aus goods exports/imports	%YoY	2.9/-2.8		-
		ABS Retail Trade	Oct-19	NSW nominal retail trade	%YoY	1.3	Υ	-
				Aus nominal retail trade	%YoY	2.5		-
		CoreLogic Weekly Auction Data	1-Dec	Syd auction clearance rate	%	76.0	Υ	-
				Aus auction clearance rate	%	68.5		-
6	Fri	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

SN: Snapshot

Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

## Weekly Economic Calendar - International

Date	Day	Release	Period	Unit	Last	Market
2	Mon	US ISM Manufacturing PMI	Nov-19	Index	48.3	49.5
3	Tue	-	-	-	-	-
4	Wed	US ADP Employment Change	Nov-19	'000s	125	140
		Bank of Canada Interest Rate Decision	4-Dec	%	1.75	1.75
		US ISM Non-Manufacturing Index	Nov-19	Index	54.7	54.5
5	Thu	Euro Area Retail Sales	Oct-19	%YoY	3.1	2.3
		US Trade Balance	Oct-19	\$b	-52.5	-48.9
		US Factory Orders SA	Oct-19	%MoM	-0.6	0.1
6	Fri	Germany Industrial Production	Oct-19	%YoY	-4.3	-3.5
		US Change in Non-farm Payrolls	Nov-19	'000s	128	190
		US Unemployment Rate	Nov-19	%	3.6	3.6
		US UoM Consumer Sentiment (Prel)	Dec-19	Index	96.8	97.0

• Releases are as per local time